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minutes Q seconds west 47.00 [cg t_o _t£e_ centerline o_f §_Q existing road; thence 
south _2_ degrees Q minutes fl seconds _e:21_st 74.40 E along said centerline; 
thence south Q degrees l_3 minutes 42 seconds it 86.74 @ continuing along 
said centerline; thence south 332 deggees Q minutes Q_Q seconds fit 18.00 E Q 
gig point _o_f begnning. 

Subd. 4. REASON FOR SALE. A cabin wa_s_ inadvertently built QE 
m_ate property aid 1_1§§ pvypg, occupied, a_r_1_d improved pig pE 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 3% _l_ _i§_ effective ’ch_e _d_a_y following §n_21l enactment. 
Approved April 6, 1988 

CHAPTER 464—H.F.No. 2372 

An act relating to human services; setting forth goals for regional treatment centers in 
the continuum of mental health services; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Stat- 
utes, chapter 245. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [245.490] REGIONAL TREATMENT CENTERS: MISSION 

STATEMENT. 
The legislature recogniies that regional treatment centers gag Q integral 

part o_f _t_l'§ continuum o_f care fb_1' people with mental illness. The commissioner 
o_f human services shall ensure that regional treatment centers: 

Q) develop 3 policy that identifies persons who have p mental illness 1n_c_l_ 

pi medically appropriate _f9_r_' admission _tp inpatient care; 
Q) provide active treatment; 

Q) provide mental health services ip accordance with sections 245.461 t_o 

245.486 fpr people with mental illness. IQ services must: 
(Q) enable and assist people 19 return t_o community care settings that pro- 

mote and maintain community integgation Q Qp higl_iest possible level o_f inde- 
pendent functioning;g 

Q) meet contemporagy professional standards Q" stafling levels E £9; 
guality 9_f program, stafling, pn_d_ physical environment; 

(4) maximize contact with LL; surrounding community pg minimize isola- 
tion o_f patients and further tl1_e goal o_f community reintegration; ‘ 
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Q) protect patients’ rights and their access t_o advocacy services; 

(Q encourage appropriate voluntary admission o_f individuals seeking region- 
_a_1 treatment center services; and 

(1) a__re appropriately funded t_o implement ’th_e goals o_f in section. 
'I_h_e_ commissioner ill implement _t_l;§ ggm gyrg objectives o_f;1fi section 

by June _3_()‘, 1993. l3_y February 1_5, 1989, Q annually after Q ltil Februagy 
_l_§, 1993, tl;e_ commissioner fl1_al_l report t_o_ E legislature Q1 s»t_eg‘»_ taken 
toward implementation. I_h_e_ reports _S_lla1_1 include recommendations Q gull 
implementation pf fl_1_i§ section _a_r_1__d Q thorough analysis pf a_ny additional resources 
needed Q implementation. ' 

Approved April 6, 1988 

CHAPTER 465—H.F.No. 2402 
An act relating to economic development; permitting certain development authorities to 

hold certain licenses; amending Minnesota Statutes 1987 Supplement, section 469.155, sub- 
division 13. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1987 Supplement, section 469.155, subdivi- 

sion 13, is amended to read: 

Subd. 13. TERMINATION OF REVENUE AGREEMENT. If so provided 
in the revenue agreement, it may terminate the agreement and reenter or repos- 
sess the project upon the default of the contracting party, and operate, lease, or 
sell the project in the manner authorized or required by the provisions of the 
revenue agreement or of the resolution or indenture securing the bonds issued 
for the project. I_f Q undertakes t_o operate t_h_g project, it r_n_a_1y l_1_(>l_<1 ip i_§_ pyv_p name a_11 necessa1_'y operating licenses including licenses fpr me §z_1_l_g o_f f_o_o_d £1 
intoxicating liguors. Any revenue agreement which includes provision for a 
conveyance of real estate to the contracting party may be terminated in accord- 
ance with the revenue agreement, notwithstanding that the revenue agreement 
may constitute an equitable mortgage. 

Approved April 6, 1988 
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